RULES AND REGULATIONS

Flames Finale and Pick'em Promotion

Dates: April 18th

Grand Prize Winners Announced April 18th, 2024 @ 10PM.

Locations:

Ace Casino Airport | Ace Casino Blackfoot

Grand Prize Jersey Winner

Ace Casino Airport = **Kiprusoff Jersey** Ace Casino Blackfoot = **Kiprusoff Jersey**

Additional Prize Draws

Pick a goal scorer before the first goal for a chance to win a \$25 gift card. If your pick scores a goal, you win a \$25 gift card.

CONTEST ELIGIBILITY, CHANCES OF WINNING, AND SKILL-TESTING QUESTION:

- 1. This promotion is sponsored by Ace Casinos and is open to any patron who is 18 years of age or older, except employees of Ace Casinos.
- 2. The chance of being selected in the grand prize draw is dependent on the number of eligible entries received for that draw.
- 3. In the event a selected contestant does not meet the eligibility requirements, or is currently participating in the SE program, or banned from the facility, then Ace Casinos has no obligation to award any prize to that selected contestant.
- 4. Winners must present a government issued photo identification acceptable to Ace Casinos and sign, before receiving the prize.

HOW TO ENTER (No Purchase Necessary)

Jersey Draw:

- 5. Patrons can earn ballots on Thursday April 18th from 6:00PM 9:45PM for a chance to win a Kiprusoff Jersey
 - 5.1. Receive one ballot for any Flames Finale Food and Beverage Special item purchased.
 - 5.2. One no purchase necessary ballot allowed per patron.
 - 5.3. All ballots collected from the Flames Finale purchases, and no purchase necessary ballots will be entered into the draw.



RULES AND REGULATIONS

GRAND PRIZE DRAW:

- 6. The grand prize jersey draw will be awarded via draw on Thursday April 18th @ 10pm (must be present to win).
- 7. The grand prize awarded will be awarded a Kiprusoff Jersey.

SCORE TO WIN:

- 8. Patrons can enter one player's name on the Calgary Flames team that they believe will score a goal. If that player scores a goal, each guest who selected that player would win a \$25 Ace Casino Gift Card.
 - 8.1. Only one gift card will be awarded per patron.
 - **8.2.** If a player scores multiple goals, the patron will not receive an additional gift card.
- 9. All player picks must be submitted before the 1st goal.
- 10. Furthermore, Ace Casinos is not responsible for any technical malfunctions, damage, or irregularities, as it relates to the prize. Both grand prize winners will be required to present ID (acceptable to the Ace Casinos), complete a skill testing question and sign before receiving the prize, a declaration and release, confirming contest eligibility, compliance with the contest rules and releasing Ace Casinos from any liability in connection with the conduct of the contest and/or the awarding of the prizes.
- 11. Prizes are awarded as is, no prize substitutions will be made by Ace Casinos.
- 12. A prize is transferable.

General

- 13. Ace Casinos, and their decisions are final, binding, and conclusive.
- 14. The promotion will be conducted individually at the Airport and Blackfoot Locations in Calgary, Alberta.
- 15. No prize substitutions will be made, except for Ace Casinos right, at its sole discretion, to make a prize substitution. Except as specifically provided herein, a prize, if unclaimed, will not be awarded.
- 16. Participation in this promotion authorizes Ace Casinos the right to publish the claimant's name, and/or photograph without any claim for broadcasting, printing, or other rights. The claimant shall have no claim against Ace Casinos for invasion of privacy, infringement of copyright or otherwise by reason of the publication or broadcasting of the claimant's name, address and/or photograph.
- 17. To claim the prize, a valid government-issued photo identification (acceptable to Ace Casinos) is required.
- 18. Ace Casinos is not responsible for commencing, continuing, or completing the promotion or awarding prizes in the event of circumstances beyond Ace Casinos control, and Ace Casinos may, at its sole discretion and without prior notice, change or alter this promotion, as it deems necessary.
- 19. All references to times and dates reflect Mountain Standard Time.



RULES AND REGULATIONS

20. These official rules and regulations govern the promotion and must be followed and by agreeing to participate in the promotion, all contestants agree to comply with, and be bound by these official rules and regulations.

